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Election Summary Report
Primary Election - August 6, 2019
Wayne County, Michigan
OFFICIAL RESULTS

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 2,709 of 21,527 (12.58%)
Ballots Cast: 2,709

Mayor - Allen Park (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 1,151 1,558 2,709 /21,527 12.58%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total
Board
Angelo Americo DeGiulio 239 391 630 23.41%
Tina Gaworecki 206 185 391 14.53%
Gail McLeod 366 441 807 29.99%
Kevin A. Rourke 340 521 861 32.00%
Total Votes 1,151 1,540 2,691
Election Day AV Counting Total
Board

Unresolved Write-In 0 2 2

8/12/2019 8:26:04 AM
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Precincts Reported: 27 of 27 (100.00%)

Registered Voters: 4,143 of 39,594 (10.46%)

Ballots Cast: 4,143

City Council - Dearborn Heights (Vote for 3)

Precincts Reported: 27 of 27 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Dave Abdallah
Ned Apigian
Jamal Bazzi

Larry Henney
Stephen Henry
Lisa Hicks-Clayton
Nadine Jones

Ray Muscat

Rose Tripepi
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Party

Election Summary Report
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Wayne County, Michigan
OFFICIAL RESULTS

Election Day
2,053

Election Day

882
211
738
400
487
1,023
338
854
334
5276

Election Day

AV Counting
2,090

AV Counting
Board

543

530

267

684

728

1,189

289

707

690

5,631

AV Counting
Board

4

Total
4,143 /39,594

Total

1,425
741
1,005
1,084
1,215
2,212
627
1,561
1,024
10,907

Total

13

10.46%

13.07%
6.79%
9.21%
9.94%

11.14%

20.28%
5.75%

14.31%
9.39%

8/12/2019 8:27:02 AM
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Primary Election - August 6, 2019
Wayne County, Michigan
OFFICIAL RESULTS

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 2,022 of 8,934 (22.63%)
Ballots Cast: 2,022

Grosse Ile Fire Department Millage Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 504 1,518 2,022 /8934 22.63%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total
Board
Yes 374 1,241 1,615 80.11%
No 129 272 401 19.89%
Total Votes 503 1,513 2,016
Election Day AV Counting Total
Board

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0

8/12/2019 8:27:25 AM
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Grosse Ile Police Millage Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 504 1,518 2,022 /8934 22.63%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total
Board
Yes 356 1,221 1,577 78.26%
No 147 291 438 21.74%
Total Votes 503 1,512 2,015
Election Day AV Counting Total
Board

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0



Page: 1 of 1

Election Summary Report

Primary Election - August 6, 2019

Wayne County, Michigan
OFFICIAL RESULTS

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 2,136 of 12,053 (17.72%)
Ballots Cast: 2,136

City Council - Hamtramck (Vote for 3)
Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting

Times Cast 1,148 988
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting

Board
Saad A. Almasmari 440 165
Mohammed M. Alsomiri 334 393
Nayeem Leon Choudhury 336 344
Mohammed Hassan 378 217
Justin Jessop 271 183
Carrie Beth Lasley 344 268
Anam Miah 234 122
Abu Musa 217 333
Robert A. Zwolak 301 287
Total Votes 2,857 2,313

Election Day AV Counting
Board

Unresolved Write-In 2 1

Total
2,136 /12,053

Total

605
727
680
595
454
612
356
550
588
5170

Total

17.72%

11.70%
14.06%
13.15%
11.51%

8.78%
11.84%

6.89%
10.64%
11.37%

8/12/2019 8:27:46 AM
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Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 1,074 of 8,377 (12.82%)
Ballots Cast: 1,074

Mayor - Highland Park (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 784 290 1,074 /8377 12.82%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total
Board
Glenda McDonald 247 82 329 31.51%
Elene Robinson 73 14 87 8.33%
Hubert Yopp 277 165 442 42.34%
Total Votes 767 277 1,044
Election Day AV Counting Total
Board

Unresolved Write-In 170 16 186

8/12/2019 8:28:03 AM
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At-Large City Council - Highland Park (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Derrick Armstrong
Khursheed Ash-ShaFii
Kendrich Bates
Carlton D. Clyburn Jr.
Brian Donovan
Antonio V. Ervin
Nancy Gambrill
Doris Harris

Debra J. Humphrey
Deblon Jackson

Greg Johnson
Norma Jean Lewis
Temeko Manica
Rodney Patrick

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Election Day AV Counting

784 290
Party Election Day AV Counting
Board

82 17
62 16
127 51
250 64
56 23

9 3

31 27
58 41
103 44
91 25
42 34
88 71
184 29
202 76
1,395 521
Election Day AV Counting
Board

10 0

Total
1,074 /8377 12.82%
Total
99 5.17%
78 4.07%
178 9.29%
314 16.39%
79 4.12%
12 0.63%
58 3.03%
99 5.17%
147 7.67%
116 6.05%
76 3.97%
159 8.30%
213 11.12%
278 14.51%
1,916
Total
10

8/12/2019 8:28:03 AM
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Highland Park Proposed Marihuana Facilities Licensing Ordinance
(Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 784 290 1,074 /8377 12.82%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total
Board
Yes 317 140 457 43.52%
No 453 140 593 56.48%
Total Votes 770 280 1,050
Election Day AV Counting Total
Board

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0
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Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 1,978 of 20,201 (9.79%)
Ballots Cast: 1,978

Mayor - Inkster (Vote for

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Byron H. Nolen

Patrick Wimberly

Timothy Williams
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Election Summary Report

Primary Election - August 6, 2019

Wayne County, Michigan

OFFICIAL RESULTS

1)

Election Day AV Counting

1,288

690

Election Day AV Counting

529
596
146
1,278

Board
391
176
109
677

Election Day AV Counting

Board
1

Total

1,978 / 20,201

Total

920
772
255
1,955

Total

9.79%

47.06%
39.49%
13.04%

8/12/2019 8:28:24 AM
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City Council District 2 - Inkster (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Charmaine Kennedy
Clarence Oden, Jr.
Alfred M. Washington Il
LaGina Washington
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Election Summary Report

Primary Election - August 6, 2019

Wayne County, Michigan
OFFICIAL RESULTS

Party

Election Day AV Counting
266 144

Election Day AV Counting

Board

83 8
35 42
15 8
127 79
264 137

Election Day AV Counting
Board

4 0

Total
410/ 4,134

Total

91
77
23
206
401

Total

8/12/2019 8:28:24 AM

9.92%

22.69%
19.20%

5.74%
51.37%
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City Council District 3 - Inkster (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Candidate
Christha Bond
Kentrail D. Fickling

Sandra K. Watley
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Party

Election Day AV Counting

262 147

Election Day AV Counting
Board

128 34

44 11

83 95

257 142

Election Day AV Counting
Board

2 2

Total
409 / 3,640

Total
162
55

178
399

Total

11.24%

40.60%
13.78%
44.61%

8/12/2019 8:28:24 AM
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City Council District 4 - Inkster (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 224 81 305/3,834 7.96%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total
Board
Steven Chisholm 93 53 146 48.83%
Rebecca J. Daniels 57 18 75 25.08%
Will Miller 54 8 62 20.74%
Total Votes 220 79 299
Election Day AV Counting Total
Board

Unresolved Write-In 16 0 16
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Inkster Library Millage Renewal Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Yes
No
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Party

Election Day AV Counting
1,288 690

Election Day AV Counting

Board

891 391
325 263
1,216 654

Election Day AV Counting
Board

0 0

Total

1,978 / 20,201

Total

1,282
588
1,870

Total

9.79%

68.56%
31.44%

8/12/2019 8:28:24 AM
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Election Summary Report
Primary Election - August 6, 2019
Wayne County, Michigan

Precincts Reported: 26 of 26 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 15,276 of 76,562 (19.95%)
Ballots Cast: 15,276
Mayor - Livonia (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 26 of 26 (100.00%)
Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 6,555 8,721 15,276 / 76,562 = 19.95%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total
Board
Maureen Miller Brosnan 2,897 3,227 6,124 41.05%
Bruce Tenniswood 681 694 1,375 9.22%
Laura Toy 2,787 4613 7,400 49.60%
Total Votes 6,378 8,541 14,919
Election Day AV Counting Total
Board

Unresolved Write-In 13 7 20
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Primary Election - August 6, 2019
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City Council - Livonia (Vote for 4)
Precincts Reported: 26 of 26 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting

Times Cast 6,555 8,721
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting

Board
Scott Bahr 3,189 4,927
Gregory G. Coppola 1,519 2,304
Jim Davis 1,533 2,784
Rob Donovic 2,189 2,820
Brian Duggan 1,233 2,078
Steve King 1,332 1,480
Brandon McCullough 2,367 3,264
Eileen McDonnell 2,029 2,550
Kathleen E. McIntyre 3,077 4,982
Gerald Perez 665 645
Nicholas Turco 304 315
Leo Weber 286 374
Total Votes 19,745 28,530

Election Day AV Counting
Board

Unresolved Write-In 22 7

Total
15,276 / 76,562

Total

8,116
3,823
4,317
5,009
3,311
2,812
5,631
4,579
8,059
1,310
619
660
48,275

Total

29

19.95%

16.81%
7.92%
8.94%

10.38%
6.86%
5.82%

11.66%
9.49%

16.69%
2.71%
1.28%
137%

8/12/2019 8:42:57 AM
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Wayne County, Michigan
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Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 766 of 7,207 (10.63%)
Ballots Cast: 766

Mayor - Melvindale (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting

Times Cast 447 319
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting

Board
Nicole M. Barnes 42 36
Wheeler T. Marsee, Jr. 270 198
lan Striz 134 83
Total Votes 447 319

Election Day AV Counting
Board

Unresolved Write-In 1 2

Total
766 /7,207

Total
78
468

217
766

Total

10.63%

10.18%
61.10%
28.33%

8/12/2019 8:41:57 AM
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Primary Election - August 6, 2019
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Precincts Reported: 14 of 14 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 2,388 of 19,321 (12.36%)
Ballots Cast: 2,388

Crestwood School District Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 14 of 14 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 1,153 1,235 2,388/19,321 12.36%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total
Board
Yes 504 423 927 43.26%
No 507 709 1,216 56.74%
Total Votes 1,011 1,132 2,143
Election Day AV Counting Total
Board

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0

8/12/2019 8:33:57 AM
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Primary Election - August 6, 2019
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8/12/2019 8:42:16 AM

Livonia Schools Operating Millage Renewal Proposal (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 31 of 31 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Yes
No
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Party

Election Day AV Counting

6,499

9,961

Election Day AV Counting

4,909
1,368
6,277

Board
6,910
2,714
9,624

Election Day AV Counting

0

Board
0

Total
16,460 / 89,219

Total
11,819

4,082
15,901

Total

18.45%

74.33%
25.67%
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Livonia Schools Sinking Fund Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 31 of 31 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 6,499 9,961 16,460 /89,219  18.45%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total
Board
Yes 4,173 5215 9,388 59.04%
No 2,106 4,408 6,514 40.96%
Total Votes 6,279 9,623 15,902
Election Day AV Counting Total
Board

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0
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Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 185 of 3,588 (5.16%)
Ballots Cast: 185

Washtenaw Intermediate School District Proposal (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 113 72 185/ 3,588 5.16%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total
Board
Yes 42 27 69 37.30%
No 71 45 116 62.70%
Total Votes 113 72 185
Election Day AV Counting Total
Board

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0





