Page: 1 of 1 8/12/2019 8:26:04 AM

Election Summary Report Primary Election - August 6, 2019 Wayne County, Michigan OFFICIAL RESULTS

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 2,709 of 21,527 (12.58%)

Ballots Cast: 2,709

Mayor - Allen Park (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		1,151	1,558	2,709 / 21,527	12.58%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Angelo Americo DeGiulio		239	391	630	23.41%
Tina Gaworecki		206	185	391	14.53%
Gail McLeod		366	441	807	29.99%
Kevin A. Rourke		340	521	861	32.00%
Total Votes		1,151	1,540	2,691	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	2	2	

Page: 1 of 2 8/12/2019 8:27:02 AM

Election Summary Report Primary Election - August 6, 2019 Wayne County, Michigan OFFICIAL RESULTS

Precincts Reported: 27 of 27 (100.00%) Registered Voters: 4,143 of 39,594 (10.46%)

Ballots Cast: 4,143

City Council - Dearborn Heights (Vote for 3)

Treemets Reported. 27 of 27	, , , ,				
		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		2,053	2,090	4,143 / 39,594	10.46%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Dave Abdallah		882	543	1,425	13.07%
Ned Apigian		211	530	741	6.79%
Jamal Bazzi		738	267	1,005	9.21%
Larry Henney		400	684	1,084	9.94%
Stephen Henry		487	728	1,215	11.14%
Lisa Hicks-Clayton		1,023	1,189	2,212	20.28%
Nadine Jones		338	289	627	5.75%
Ray Muscat		854	707	1,561	14.31%
Rose Tripepi		334	690	1,024	9.39%
Total Votes		5,276	5,631	10,907	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		9	4	13	

Page: 1 of 2 8/12/2019 8:27:25 AM

Election Summary Report Primary Election - August 6, 2019 Wayne County, Michigan OFFICIAL RESULTS

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%) Registered Voters: 2,022 of 8,934 (22.63%)

Ballots Cast: 2,022

Grosse Ile Fire Department Millage Proposal (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		504	1,518	2,022 / 8,934	22.63%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Yes		374	1,241	1,615	80.11%
No		129	272	401	19.89%
Total Votes		503	1,513	2,016	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	

Election Summary Report Primary Election - August 6, 2019 Wayne County, Michigan OFFICIAL RESULTS

Grosse Ile Police Millage Proposal (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		504	1,518	2,022 / 8,934	22.63%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Yes		356	1,221	1,577	78.26%
No		147	291	438	21.74%
Total Votes		503	1,512	2,015	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	

Page: 1 of 1 8/12/2019 8:27:46 AM

Election Summary Report Primary Election - August 6, 2019 Wayne County, Michigan OFFICIAL RESULTS

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 2,136 of 12,053 (17.72%)

Ballots Cast: 2,136

City Council - Hamtramck (Vote for 3)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		1,148	988	2,136 / 12,053	17.72%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Saad A. Almasmari		440	165	605	11.70%
Mohammed M. Alsomiri		334	393	727	14.06%
Nayeem Leon Choudhury		336	344	680	13.15%
Mohammed Hassan		378	217	595	11.51%
Justin Jessop		271	183	454	8.78%
Carrie Beth Lasley		344	268	612	11.84%
Anam Miah		234	122	356	6.89%
Abu Musa		217	333	550	10.64%
Robert A. Zwolak		301	287	588	11.37%
Total Votes		2,857	2,313	5,170	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		2	1	3	

Page: 1 of 3 8/12/2019 8:28:03 AM

Election Summary Report Primary Election - August 6, 2019 Wayne County, Michigan OFFICIAL RESULTS

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 1,074 of 8,377 (12.82%)

Ballots Cast: 1,074

Mayor - Highland Park (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		784	290	1,074 / 8,377	12.82%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Glenda McDonald		247	82	329	31.51%
Elene Robinson		73	14	87	8.33%
Hubert Yopp		277	165	442	42.34%
Total Votes		767	277	1,044	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		170	16	186	

Page: 2 of 3 8/12/2019 8:28:03 AM

Election Summary Report Primary Election - August 6, 2019 Wayne County, Michigan OFFICIAL RESULTS

At-Large City Council - Highland Park (Vote for 2)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		784	290	1,074 / 8,377	12.82%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Derrick Armstrong		82	17	99	5.17%
Khursheed Ash-ShaFii		62	16	78	4.07%
Kendrich Bates		127	51	178	9.29%
Carlton D. Clyburn Jr.		250	64	314	16.39%
Brian Donovan		56	23	79	4.12%
Antonio V. Ervin		9	3	12	0.63%
Nancy Gambrill		31	27	58	3.03%
Doris Harris		58	41	99	5.17%
Debra J. Humphrey		103	44	147	7.67%
Deblon Jackson		91	25	116	6.05%
Greg Johnson		42	34	76	3.97%
Norma Jean Lewis		88	71	159	8.30%
Temeko Manica		184	29	213	11.12%
Rodney Patrick		202	76	278	14.51%
Total Votes		1,395	521	1,916	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		10	0	10	

Page: 3 of 3 8/12/2019 8:28:03 AM

Election Summary Report Primary Election - August 6, 2019 Wayne County, Michigan OFFICIAL RESULTS

Highland Park Proposed Marihuana Facilities Licensing Ordinance (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		784	290	1,074 / 8,377	12.82%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Yes		317	140	457	43.52%
No		453	140	593	56.48%
Total Votes		770	280	1,050	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	

Page: 1 of 5 8/12/2019 8:28:24 AM

Election Summary Report Primary Election - August 6, 2019 Wayne County, Michigan OFFICIAL RESULTS

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 1,978 of 20,201 (9.79%)

Ballots Cast: 1,978

Mayor - Inkster (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		1,288	690	1,978 / 20,201	9.79%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Byron H. Nolen		529	391	920	47.06%
Patrick Wimberly		596	176	772	39.49%
Timothy Williams		146	109	255	13.04%
Total Votes		1,278	677	1,955	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		7	1	8	

Page: 2 of 5 8/12/2019 8:28:24 AM

Election Summary Report Primary Election - August 6, 2019 Wayne County, Michigan OFFICIAL RESULTS

City Council District 2 - Inkster (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		266	144	410 / 4,134	9.92%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Charmaine Kennedy		83	8	91	22.69%
Clarence Oden, Jr.		35	42	77	19.20%
Alfred M. Washington II		15	8	23	5.74%
LaGina Washington		127	79	206	51.37%
Total Votes		264	137	401	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		4	0	4	

Page: 3 of 5 8/12/2019 8:28:24 AM

Election Summary Report Primary Election - August 6, 2019 Wayne County, Michigan OFFICIAL RESULTS

City Council District 3 - Inkster (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		262	147	409 / 3,640	11.24%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Christha Bond		128	34	162	40.60%
Kentrail D. Fickling		44	11	55	13.78%
Sandra K. Watley		83	95	178	44.61%
Total Votes		257	142	399	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		2	2	4	

Page: 4 of 5 8/12/2019 8:28:24 AM

Election Summary Report Primary Election - August 6, 2019 Wayne County, Michigan OFFICIAL RESULTS

City Council District 4 - Inkster (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		224	81	305 / 3,834	7.96%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Steven Chisholm		93	53	146	48.83%
Rebecca J. Daniels		57	18	75	25.08%
Will Miller		54	8	62	20.74%
Total Votes		220	79	299	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		16	0	16	

Page: 5 of 5 8/12/2019 8:28:24 AM

Election Summary Report Primary Election - August 6, 2019 Wayne County, Michigan OFFICIAL RESULTS

Inkster Library Millage Renewal Proposal (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		1,288	690	1,978 / 20,201	9.79%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Yes		891	391	1,282	68.56%
No		325	263	588	31.44%
Total Votes		1,216	654	1,870	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	

Page: 1 of 4 8/12/2019 8:42:57 AM

Election Summary Report Primary Election - August 6, 2019 Wayne County, Michigan OFFICIAL RESULTS

Precincts Reported: 26 of 26 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 15,276 of 76,562 (19.95%)

Ballots Cast: 15,276

Mayor - Livonia (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		6,555	8,721	15,276 / 76,562	19.95%
C 11.1.		51 .: D	N/ C ::	-	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Maureen Miller Brosnan		2,897	3,227	6,124	41.05%
Bruce Tenniswood		681	694	1,375	9.22%
Laura Toy		2,787	4,613	7,400	49.60%
Total Votes		6,378	8,541	14,919	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		13	7	20	

Page: 2 of 4 8/12/2019 8:42:57 AM

Election Summary Report Primary Election - August 6, 2019 Wayne County, Michigan OFFICIAL RESULTS

City Council - Livonia (Vote for 4)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		6,555	8,721	15,276 / 76,562	19.95%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Scott Bahr		3,189	4,927	8,116	16.81%
Gregory G. Coppola		1,519	2,304	3,823	7.92%
Jim Davis		1,533	2,784	4,317	8.94%
Rob Donovic		2,189	2,820	5,009	10.38%
Brian Duggan		1,233	2,078	3,311	6.86%
Steve King		1,332	1,480	2,812	5.82%
Brandon McCullough		2,367	3,264	5,631	11.66%
Eileen McDonnell		2,029	2,550	4,579	9.49%
Kathleen E. McIntyre		3,077	4,982	8,059	16.69%
Gerald Perez		665	645	1,310	2.71%
Nicholas Turco		304	315	619	1.28%
Leo Weber		286	374	660	1.37%
Total Votes		19,745	28,530	48,275	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		22	7	29	

Page: 1 of 1 8/12/2019 8:41:57 AM

Election Summary Report Primary Election - August 6, 2019 Wayne County, Michigan OFFICIAL RESULTS

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 766 of 7,207 (10.63%)

Ballots Cast: 766

Mayor - Melvindale (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		447	319	766 / 7,207	10.63%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Nicole M. Barnes		42	36	78	10.18%
Wheeler T. Marsee, Jr.		270	198	468	61.10%
Ian Striz		134	83	217	28.33%
Total Votes		447	319	766	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		1	2	3	

Page: 1 of 1 8/12/2019 8:33:57 AM

Election Summary Report Primary Election - August 6, 2019 Wayne County, Michigan OFFICIAL RESULTS

Precincts Reported: 14 of 14 (100.00%) Registered Voters: 2,388 of 19,321 (12.36%)

Ballots Cast: 2,388

Crestwood School District Proposal (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total			
Times Cast		1,153	1,235	2,388 / 19,321	12.36%		
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board				
Yes		504	423	927	43.26%		
No		507	709	1,216	56.74%		
Total Votes		1,011	1,132	2,143			
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total			
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0			

Page: 3 of 4 8/12/2019 8:42:16 AM

Election Summary Report Primary Election - August 6, 2019 Wayne County, Michigan OFFICIAL RESULTS

Livonia Schools Operating Millage Renewal Proposal (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		6,499	9,961	16,460 / 89,219	18.45%
Candidate	Party Election Day AV Countin		AV Counting Board	Total	
Yes		4,909	6,910	11,819	74.33%
No		1,368	2,714	4,082	25.67%
Total Votes		6,277	9,624	15,901	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	

Page: 4 of 4 8/12/2019 8:42:16 AM

Election Summary Report Primary Election - August 6, 2019 Wayne County, Michigan OFFICIAL RESULTS

Livonia Schools Sinking Fund Proposal (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		6,499	9,961	16,460 / 89,219	18.45%
Candidate	didate Party		AV Counting Board	Total	
Yes		4,173	5,215	9,388	59.04%
No		2,106	4,408	6,514	40.96%
Total Votes		6,279	9,623	15,902	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	

Page: 1 of 1 8/12/2019 8:42:38 AM

Election Summary Report Primary Election - August 6, 2019 Wayne County, Michigan OFFICIAL RESULTS

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%) Registered Voters: 185 of 3,588 (5.16%)

Ballots Cast: 185

Washtenaw Intermediate School District Proposal (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		113	72	185 / 3,588	5.16%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Yes		42	27	69	37.30%
No		71	45	116	62.70%
Total Votes		113	72	185	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	